

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in FA No.692/1989
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Tushad Cooper, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Balu G., Adv.

Ms. Vani Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear on 3rd January, 2006.

respondent states Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the

ners, in that his client shall not withdraw the amount deposited by the petitio

the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER